
A selection of contemporary recipes. 

£3.50

Morris, R.       2001  HMA   Booklet, new copies. 

37035 15TH CENTURY MEDIEVAL COOKERY VOLUME 1: RECIPES FROM MISCELLANEOUS 
MANUSCRIPTS 1420-1499

20 page

A selection of contemporary recipes; pottages, dishes ranging from soups to stew. 

£5.00

Morris, R.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

13628 15TH CENTURY MEDIEVAL COOKERY VOLUME 2: KALENDARE DE POTAGES DYVERS 
1430-1440

36 page

A selection of contemporary recipes from the fifteenth century; 'dyverse bake metis' - diverse 
baked meats. 

£5.00
Peachey, S.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

13629 15TH CENTURY PIES AND TARTS

36 page

Facsimile reprint of 1636 edition. Culinary and household remedies. 'With the manner how to 
make divers kinds of Sirups, and all kinde of Banqueting stuffes. Also divers soveraigne Medicines 
and Salves for sundry Diseases. '

£9.00

Haviland, J.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

29539 A CLOSET FOR LADIES AND GENTLEWOMEN OR THE ART OF PRESERVING, 
CONSERVING, AND CANDYING

72 page

Transcribed cookery book by John Murrell, published 1621; includes banqueting recipes, layouts 
& techniques. 

£6.00
Murrell, J. (Peachey, S. edited. )         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

29551 A DELIGHTFULL DAILY EXCERCISE FOR LADIES AND GENTLEWOMEN

48 page

Banquets and table talk in the Renaissance. 

£15.00
Jeanneret, M.       1991  University of Chicago Press   Paperback, very good in faded covers. 

14936 A FEAST OF WORDS

306 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Hurley, J.       2005  Tempus   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £20.00.

23015 A MATTER OF TASTE: A HISTORY OF WINE DRINKING IN BRITAIN

256 page

First published in Edinburgh in 1755. A facsimile edition with new foreword by John Malden, 
introduction by Peter Brears, concordance of recipes and index. Includes nearly 700 recipes. + 
xlviii. 

£15.00
Cleland, Elizabeth.       2005  Prospect Books / Paxton Trust   Hardback; fine in fine dustjacket. 

36837 A NEW AND EASY METHOD OF COOKERY (1755) 

204 page

Beer, Ale and other sorts of liquors…includes experiments with apples, currants, gooseberries, 
cherries, herbs, seed, & hay etc. Hand-sewn reprint of 1690 edition. 

£10.00
Facsimile.            Booklet, card covers; new copies. 

11328 A NEW ART OF BREWING, 1690

115 page

The life and times of the French gourmet writer. Illustrated. 

£8.00

MacDonogh, G.       1987  Robin Clark   Hardback, very good in stained and price-clipped dustjacket. 

29488 A PALATE IN REVOLUTION: GRIMOD DE LA REYNIERE AND THE ALMANACH DES 
GOURMANDS

242 page

£3.50
Hugget, J. (edited. )         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

35541 A PROPER NEWE BOOK OF COKERYE: A MID 16TH CENTURY RECIPE BOOK

20 page

Alphabetical listing of authors, their books and useful background notes. Illustrated. 

£15.00
MacLean, V.       1981  Prospect Books   Hardback; fine in fine dustjacket. 

30690 A SHORT-TITLE CATALOGUE OF HOUSEHOLD AND COOKERY BOOKS 1701-1800

197 page
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Over 400 documented brewing recipes from Ancient times to the twentieth century. Recipes for 
ale, beer, metheglin, cider, perry, brandy, liquers, distilled waters, hypocras, wines, caudles, 
possets & syllabubs. Illustrated. 3rd printing. 

£15.99
Renfrow, C.       1997  Self-Published.    New paperback copies. 

28397 A SIP THROUGH TIME: A COLLECTION OF OLD BREWING RECIPES

335 page

A transcription of a 1588 dialogue 'A dairie Booke for good Huswives' on the matter of dairy 
practices. Written as a dialogue between the author, Bartholemew Dowe and a 'Huswife of South-
hamshire' (Southamptonshire - Hampshire) . 

£3.00
Dowe, B.       2007  Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

20387 A SUFFOLK TUDOR DAIRY

16 page

A selection of period recipes transcribed for the modern cook; with a brief guide to herb gardens 
& common herbs. Illustrated. 

£3.00
Gianni, G.       1998  Flying Machine   Booklet, new copies. 

20332 A TASTE OF 17TH CENTURY HERBS AND COOKING

20 page

An authoratitive survey of British cooking together with ninety recipes adapted for the modern 
cook. Illustrated with 200 line drawings by Peter Brears. 

£7.00
Brears, P. , Black, M. , Corbishley, G. , Renfrew, J. , & Stead, J.      1993  English Heritage / British Museum   
Hardback, lean to spine, corners of pages and boards dented, in torn dustjacket. A good reference copy. 

29811 A TASTE OF HISTORY: 10,000 YEARS OF FOOD IN BRITAIN

351 page

An authoratitive survey of British cooking together with ninety recipes adapted for the modern 
cook. Illustrated with 200 line drawings by Peter Brears. 

£8.00
Brears, P. , Black, M. , Corbishley, G. , Renfrew, J. , & Stead, J.      1993  English Heritage / British Museum   
Hardback, blemish to edge of pages, boards dented otherwise good in scratched dustjacket. 

29810 A TASTE OF HISTORY: 10,000 YEARS OF FOOD IN BRITAIN

351 page

An authoratitive survey of British cooking together with ninety recipes adapted for the modern 
cook. Illustrated with 200 line drawings by Peter Brears. 

£10.00
Brears, P. , Black, M. , Corbishley, G. , Renfrew, J. , & Stead, J.      1994  English Heritage / British Museum   
Hardback, very good in scuffed dustjacket. 2nd impression. 

29809 A TASTE OF HISTORY: 10,000 YEARS OF FOOD IN BRITAIN

351 page

Recipes from original sources, transcribed for the modern cook. Herb gardens & common herbs; 
illustrated. 

£3.00
Gianni, G.         Flying Machine   Booklet, new copies. 

20333 A TASTE OF MEDIEVAL HERBS AND COOKING

16 page

'Or, the Kitchen-Garden display'd'. Facsimile of 1744 edition. Part I is a listing of garden herbs 
and vegetables and how to grow them. Part II is a collection of recipes for the use of these garden 
plants. Xii +216pp. 

£34.95
Anon.       1983  Prospect Books   New hardback copies; now out of print. Issued without dustjacket. 

33790 ADAM'S LUXURY AND EVE'S COOKERY

page

A practical guide to the running of the kitchens in the last year's of King Henry VIII's reign. 
Includes period recipes adapted for today's cooks. Illustrated. 

£30.00

Brears, P.       1999  Souvenir Press   Hardback, boards bowed and scratched; corners of boards dented otherwise good 
in price-clipped, creased and scratched dustjacket. A good, clean copy. 

33929 ALL THE KING'S COOKS: THE TUDOR KITCHENS OF KING HENRY VIII AT HAMPTON 
COURT PALACE

192 page

A practical guide to the running of the kitchens in the last year's of King Henry VIII's reign. 
Includes period recipes adapted for today's cooks. Illustrated. 

£35.00

Brears, P.       1999  Souvenir Press   Hardback, very good in creased and price-clipped dustjacket. 

34063 ALL THE KING'S COOKS: THE TUDOR KITCHENS OF KING HENRY VIII AT HAMPTON 
COURT PALACE

192 page
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A practical guide to the running of the kitchens in the last year's of King Henry VIII's reign. 
Includes period recipes adapted for today's cooks. Illustrated. 

£15.00

Brears, P.       2011  Souvenir Press   New paperback copies. Revised, updated and expanded edition. 

35927 ALL THE KING'S COOKS: THE TUDOR KITCHENS OF KING HENRY VIII AT HAMPTON 
COURT PALACE

201 page

With a commentary on the recipes and adapted versions for the modern kitchen. 

£40.00

Hieatt, C. B.      1988  Prospect Books   Hardback; stain to margin of pages, boards dented othewise good in creased 
and faded dustjacket. A good reference copy. 

33761 AN ORDINANCE OF POTTAGE: AN EDITION OF THE FIFTEENTH CENTURY CULINARY 
RECIPES IN YALE UNVERSITY'S MS BEINECK 163

240 page

Based on evidence from probate inventories. 

£5.00
Peachey, S.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

11377 BAKERS 1580-1660

32 page

Includes facsimile of contemporary treatise. 

£7.00
Stuart, R.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

29582 BEEKEEPING AND HONEY PRODUCTION 1580-1660

52 page

Illustrated. 

£12.00
Glover, B.       1995  The Lutterworth Press   Hardback; very good in creased dustjacket. 

35702 BREWING FOR VICTORY: BREWERS, BEER AND PUBS IN WORLD WAR II

179 page

Illustrated. 

£12.00
Glover, B.       1995  The Lutterworth Press   Hardback; very good in creased dustjacket. 

34770 BREWING FOR VICTORY: BREWERS, BEER AND PUBS IN WORLD WAR II

179 page

A pictorial study with historical background, illustrated throughout with b/w photographs. 

£5.99
Smith, G. D.      2004  Sutton Publishing   Britain in Old Photographs series. New paperback copies at a reduced price; 
published £12.99. 

24614 BRITISH BREWING

144 page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Fletcher, N.       2004  Weidenfeld & Nicholson   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

32994 CHARLEMAGNE'S TABLECLOTH: A PIQUANT HISTORY OF FEASTING

256 page

American Household book of the mid-ninteenth century. Chapters on recipes, wine and cordial 
production, gardening, household management, advice to husbands and servants. Reprint of the 
1861 edition; with additional notes and illustrations. 

£20.00
Haskell, E. F.      1992  R. L Shep   Paperback; dent and small crease to corners of a few pages otherwise very good in 
card covers. 

36191 CIVIL WAR COOKING: THE HOUSEKEEPER'S ENCYCLOPEDIA

445 page

A concordance of culinary recipes recorded in England in the 13th, 14th, and 15th centuries: the 
earliest English culinary recipes on record. 

£25.99

Hieatt, C. B.      2006  ACMRS   New paperback copies. 

34551 CONCORDANCE OF ENGLISH RECIPES: THIRTEENTH THROUGH FIFTEENTH 
CENTURIES

135 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00
Pullar, P.       1970  BCA Book Club   Hardback; very good in creased dustjacket. 

34709 CONSUMING PASSIONS: A HISTORY OF ENGLISH FOOD AND APPETITE

278 page

Fuel and cooking methods and equipment, inc. Ovens, roasting, boiling, grilling etc. Illustrated. 

£7.00
Peachey, S.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

29552 COOKERY TECHNIQUES AND EQUIPMENT 1580-1660 VOLUME 1

52 page
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Food preparation methods and equipment, inc. Grinding, sorting, drying, cutting, colouring etc. 
Illustrated. 

£7.00
Peachey, S.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

29553 COOKERY TECHNIQUES AND EQUIPMENT 1580-1660 VOLUME 2

56 page

Food preparation methods and equipment & fuel and cooking methods and equipment. Illustrated. 

£14.00
Peachey, S.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

13610 COOKERY TECHNIQUES AND EQUIPMENT 1580-1660: TWO VOLUME SET

108 page

Plant varieties; culinary, aromatic, medicinal and decorative; illustrated

£21.00
Peachey, S.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

13611 COTTAGE GARDEN PLANTS 1580-1660 : THREE VOLUME SET

181 page

Plant varieties; illustrated

£7.00
Peachey, S.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

29554 COTTAGE GARDEN PLANTS 1580-1660 : VOLUME 1 CULINARY PLANTS

60 page

Plant varieties; illustrated

£7.00
Peachey, S.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

29555 COTTAGE GARDEN PLANTS 1580-1660 : VOLUME 2 CULINARY & AROMATIC PLANTS

56 page

Plant varieties; illustrated

£7.00
Peachey, S.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

29556 COTTAGE GARDEN PLANTS 1580-1660 : VOLUME 3 MEDICINAL & DECORATIVE PLANTS

60 page

The design and development of eating utensils from Prehistoric times through Roman, Medieval, 
Tudor and Stuart up to the 18th Century and present day. Identification details and makers marks. 
Illustrated with 100s of b/w and colour photographs and line drawings. 

£35.00
Moore, S.       1999  Hallamshire Press   New hardback copies. 

34428 CUTLERY FOR THE TABLE: A HISTORY OF BRITISH TABLE AND POCKET CUTLERY

320 page

Etiquette and practice, manners, cutlery, servants etc. With extracts from some contemporary 
sources. Illustrated. 

£6.00
Davies, J.       2006  Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

18841 DINING IN THE PAST 1450-1700

44 page

Illustrated. 

£7.00

Campbell, A.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

13632 DOMESTIC PEWTER OF 17TH CENTURY ENGLAND: A HISTORICAL RE-ENACTORS 
GUIDE TO THE INDUSTRY AND IT'S PRODUCTS

52 page

Biography of the celebrated Dr William Kitchiner MD, author of 'The Cook's Oracle', first 
published 1817. This study reprints a sizeable selection of recipes from it. Illustrated. 

£15.00
Bridge, T. & English, C. C.      1992  Southover Press   Hardback, ownership inscription to endpaper otherwise fine in 
creased & price-clipped dustjacket. 

25238 DR WILLIAM KITCHINER, REGENCY ECCENTRIC

176 page

Origins and nature of imported foods in England. 

£5.00
Peachy, S.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

13613 EARLY 17TH CENTURY IMPORTED FOODS

32 page

£2.50
Mc Sween, T.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

13609 EARLY 17TH CENTURY VEGETABLE USES

12 page
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An account of over 200 plants and their medicinal and culinary uses, taken from contemporary 
letters and diaries of the early New England settlers. Illustrated from the 1633 edition of Gerard's 
Herball. 

£15.00
Leighton, A.       1970  Cassell   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. 

21584 EARLY ENGLISH GARDENS IN NEW ENGLAND 'FOR MEATE OR MEDICINE'

441 page

An account of over 200 plants and their medicinal and culinary uses, taken from contemporary 
letters and diaries of the early New England settlers. Illustrated from the 1633 edition of Gerard's 
Herball. 

£15.00
Leighton, A.       1970  Cassell   Hardback, small dent to edge of a few pages otherwise very good in creased & 
laminate-torn dustjacket. 

19057 EARLY ENGLISH GARDENS IN NEW ENGLAND 'FOR MEATE OR MEDICINE'

441 page

The food and drink of the ancient Greeks and Romans; water and wine and the traditions which 
grew up around them. How people enjoyed themselves and the changing fashions of entertainment 
and manners in Greek and Roman times. 

£4.00
Briers, A,       1990  Ashmolean Museum   New paperback copies at a reduced price. 

22932 EAT, DRINK AND BE MERRY

48 page

Historical background together with over 100 original recipes translated for the modern cook. 
Illustrated. 

£25.00
Cosman, M. P.      1976  George Braziller, New York   Hardback; blemish to edge of pages otherwise very good in 
creased, faded and price-clipped dustjacket. First edition. 

35704 FABULOUS FEASTS: MEDIEVAL COOKERY AND CEREMONY

224 page

The establishment and management of period gardens of labourers and farmers. Illustrated. 

£5.00
Peachey, S.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

11397 FARMHOUSE AND COTTAGE GARDENS 1580-1660

32 page

Original recipes with modern instructions for the food and drink that may have been consumed at 
Christmas by a modern farming family at that date. 

£3.00
Peachy, S.       1993  Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

29574 FARMHOUSE CHRISTMAS FARE 1580-1640

16 page

Medieval attitudes toward food, its preparation and presentation; explored from the view of all 
concerned: host, guest, cook, and servant. Based mainly on English sources of the thirteenth, 
fourteenth and fifteenth centuries. Illustrated. 

£25.00
Henisch, B. A.      1976  The Pennsylvania State University Press   Hardback; exlib, usual library stamps to pages, 
remains of library lables to endpaper, otherwise a good copy in faded, marked and creased dustjacket. First edition. 

36848 FAST AND FEAST: FOOD IN MEDIEVAL SOCIETY

279 page

Medieval attitudes toward food, its preparation and presentation; explored from the view of all 
concerned: host, guest, cook, and servant. Based mainly on English sources of the thirteenth, 
fourteenth and fifteenth centuries. Illustrated. 

£19.99
Henisch, B. A.      1999  Penn State Press   New paperback copies. 

15107 FAST AND FEAST: FOOD IN MEDIEVAL SOCIETY

279 page

Illustrated. 

£12.00
Strong, R.       2002  Jonathan Cape   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

28663 FEAST: A HISTORY OF GRAND EATING

350 page

An introduction the the secular, communal celebrations of the labourers and farmers of the 
period, especially the activities, decorations and food; includes a number of recipes. 

£4.00
Peachey, S        Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

13631 FESTIVALS AND FEASTS OF THE COMMON MAN 1550-1660

28 page

A selection of fifty authentic recipes for ten feasts from around the world, recreated from 
historical sources, adapted for the modern cook. 60 colour and 20 black & white illustrations. 

£8.00
Berriedale-Johnson, M.       2003  The British Museum Press   New hardback copies at a reduced price, published 
£14.99.

19446 FESTIVE FEASTS COOKBOOK

128 page
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Illustrated. 

£5.00
Brears, P.       1985  English Heritage   Booklet, very good in lightly marked card covers. 

27902 FOOD & COOKING IN 16TH CENTURY BRITAIN: HISTORY AND RECIPES

43 page

Illustrated. 

£4.00
Brears, P.       1985  English Heritage   Booklet, card covers, bookshop security tag stuck to interior of cover otherwise 
very good. 

10749 FOOD & COOKING IN 16TH CENTURY BRITAIN: HISTORY AND RECIPES

43 page

An illustrated history, with information on food, cooking equipment, the design of kitchens, the 
serving of meals and the development of taste and etiquette, with recipes adapted for the modern 
kitchen. Illustrated. 

£4.00
Black, M.       1985  English Heritage   Booklet, very good in lightly creased card covers. Reprint. 

22289 FOOD & COOKING IN 19TH CENTURY BRITAIN: HISTORY AND RECIPES

47 page

An illustrated history, with information on food, cooking equipment, the design of kitchens, the 
serving of meals and the development of taste and etiquette, with recipes adapted for the modern 
kitchen. Illustrated. 

£6.00
Black, M.       2001  English Heritage   Booklet, very good in lightly creased card covers. Reprint. 

26941 FOOD & COOKING IN MEDIEVAL BRITAIN: HISTORY AND RECIPES

47 page

Recipes and Techniques. Cooking methods & ingredients, menus, drink, recipes and everyday 
dishes, breads, pastry, pies & tarts; fried, grilled and bolied dishes, sausages and puddings, roast 
meats, salads, festivals and feast dishes, cakes & biscuits. 

£12.00

Peachey, S.       2006  Stuart Press   Booklets; new copies. Based on recipes from the BBC television series 'Tales from 
the Green Valley'. 

19523 FOOD AND COOKERY IN THE GREEN VALLEY: FARMHOUSE COOKERY IN THE EARLY 
17TH CENTURY - TWO VOLUME SET

96 page

Illustrated. 

£4.00
Renfrew, J.       1985  English Heritage   Booklet; yellowing to edge of pages otherwise good in yellowed card covers. 

34050 FOOD AND COOKING IN ROMAN BRITAIN: HISTORY AND RECIPES

47 page

The basic foodstuffs consumed and some of the recipes in use. 

£3.00
Morris, R.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

13630 FOOD AND DIET AMONG FRANKS AND ANGLO SAXONS 410AD TO 1066AD

17 page

The first volume in a series . Over 20 topics discussed including the use of alcohol in the ancient 
Greek cults; salt production and consumption in pre-medieval Britain; the sorts of foods eaten in 
Viking age towns in England; dining in Victorian England. 

£20.00

Baker, S. , Allen, M. , Middle, S. , & Poole, K.      2008  Prospect Books   New paperback copies at a reduced price; 
published £29.99.

33585 FOOD AND DRINK IN ARCHAEOLOGY I: UNIVERSITY OF NOTTINGHAM 
POSTGRADUATE CONFERENCE 2007

174 page

Diet, ingredients, feast & banquets, food of the common people, and cooking techniques. 

£6.00
Peachey, S.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

11293 FOOD AND DRINK IN SHAKESPEARE'S ENGLAND

42 page

An overview of Tudor food and eating habits of all classes, table manners, kitchen equipment, 
health and diet. Illustrated. 

£8.99
Sim, A.       2005  Sutton   New paperback copies. 

33627 FOOD AND FEAST IN TUDOR ENGLAND

188 page

Fresh analysis of the types of food and drink available in Roman Britain, cookery & dining habits, 
based on archaeological evidence. Nearly 130 illustrations & photographs

£15.00
Alcock, J. P.      2002  Tempus   Paperback, fine in fine card covers. 

26739 FOOD IN ROMAN BRITAIN

191 page
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Apples to Mulberries, Nectarines -Walnuts. Period references to fruit varieties found on the 
normal farms & gardens. Appearance, picking times etc. 

£14.00
Peachey, S.       1995  Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

31862 FRUIT VARIETY REGISTER 1580-1660: TWO VOLUME SET

113 page

Apples to Mulberries. Period references to fruit varieties found on the normal farms & gardens. 
Appearance, picking times etc. 

£7.00
Peachey, S.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

29557 FRUIT VARIETY REGISTER 1580-1660: VOLUME 1

52 page

Nectarines to Walnuts. Period references to fruit varieties found on the normal farms & gardens. 
Appearance, picking times etc. 

£7.00
Peachey, S.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

29558 FRUIT VARIETY REGISTER 1580-1660: VOLUME 2

60 page

Recipes from the aristocracy 1714-1830, adapted for today's cooks. 

£10.00
Black, M.       1977  Kingsmead Press   Hardback, very good in pictorial boards. 

22630 GEORGIAN MEALS AND MENUS

111 page

An illustrated introduction. 

£2.00

Watkins, M. J.      2010  Heritage Matters   Booklet; new copies. 

34201 GINGER IN A COFFIN: FOOD PREPARATION AND RECIPES IN THE DAYS OF THE 
TUDORS AND STUARTS

8 page

The role the German field kitchen played in World War II, as well as how a lovingly-restored 
vintage field kitchen is once again cooking authentic, hot food for German WW2 re-enactors. 
Illustrated. 

£39.95

Thompson, S. L.      2011  Schiffer   New hardback copies. 

35975 GULASCHKANONE: THE GERMAN FIELD KITCHEN IN WORLD WAR II AND MODERN 
REENACTMENT

160 page

An illustrated account of cooking methods and equipment. With 175 b/w illustrations. 

£20.00
Feild, R.       1984  Crowood Press   Hardback, ownership sticker to endpaper, otherwise very good in creased 
dustjacket. 

21698 IRONS IN THE FIRE: A HISTORY OF COOKING EQUIPMENT

266 page

An illustrated account of cooking methods and equipment. With 175 b/w illustrations. 

£10.00
Feild, R.       1984  Crowood Press   Hardback, exlib; edge of pages yellowed, minimal library stamps, otherwise good 
in faded and creased dustjacket. 

36163 IRONS IN THE FIRE: A HISTORY OF COOKING EQUIPMENT

266 page

Kidder's Receipts of Pastry and Cookery. Reprint of the 1740 cookery book; with new 
bibliography, index and glossary by Jane Jakeman. Illustrated. 

£6.99
Kidder, E. (Jakeman, J. Introduction. )       2001  Ashmolean Museum   New hardback copies at a reduced price, 
published £15.95. Pictorial boards. 

27967 KIDDERS RECEIPTS: AN EIGHTEENTH CENTURY RECIPE BOOK

120 page

Three cookery books, first published in Paris between 1651 and 1660. A modern English 
translation and commentary by Terence Scully. 

£30.00

Varene, Francois Pierre De La (Scully, T. )       2006  Prospect Books   Hardback, corner tips of a few pages dented 
and creased otherwise a good, clean copy in creased dustjacket. 

33570 LA VARENNE'S COOKERY: THE FRENCH COOK; THE FRENCH PASTRY CHIEF; THE 
FRENCH CONFECTIONER

626 page

Recettes d'apres le manuscrit. Illustrated in colour with contemporary pictures and colour 
photographs. 

£15.99
Marty-Dufaut, J.       2009  Heimdal   New hardback copies. French text. 

35866 LE FORM OF CURY: LA CUISINE MEDIEVALE DE L'ANGLETERRE AU XIVE SIECLE

64 page
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Recettes d'apres le manuscrit. Illustrated in colour with contemporary pictures and colour 
photographs. 

£15.99

Marty-Dufaut, J.       2009  Heimdal   New hardback copies. French text. 

35867 LE LIBRE DE SENT SOVI: LA CUISINE MEDIEVALE CATALANE AU DEBUT DU XIVE 
SIECLE

64 page

The Menagier de Paris, a foutreenth century manuscript covering all aspects of food preparation 
and household skills. A description of medieval food economy, methods of food preparation, 
cooking techniques, recipes and menues described in detail. 

£17.99

Crossley-Holland, N.       1996  University of Wales Press   New paperback copies. 

23048 LIVING AND DINING IN MEDIEVAL PARIS: THE HOUSEHOLD OF A FOURTEENTH 
CENTURY KNIGHT

244 page

The Menagier de Paris, a foutreenth century manuscript covering all aspects of food preparation 
and household skills. A description of medieval food economy, methods of food preparation, 
cooking techniques, recipes and menues described in detail. 

£8.00

Crossley-Holland, N.       1996  University of Wales Press   Paperback, wrinkle to pages and card covers. A good 
reference copy. 

27552 LIVING AND DINING IN MEDIEVAL PARIS: THE HOUSEHOLD OF A FOURTEENTH 
CENTURY KNIGHT

244 page

Well illustrated chronological study, with recipes. 

£8.50
Hope, A.       1990  Mainstream   Hardback, very good in edge-creased dustjacket. 

27556 LONDONERS' LARDER: ENGLISH CUISINE FROM CHAUCER TO THE PRESENT

232 page

Illustrated. 

£7.99
Black, M.       2003  English Heritage   New hardback copies. Revised edition. 

27008 MEDIEVAL COOKERY: RECIPES & HISTORY

96 page

Menus from period cookbooks. 

£4.00
Morris, R.       2001  Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

37006 MEDIEVAL FEAST MENUS 1380-1450

24 page

Selection of seventeenth century recipes found in period works other than cookery books, 
including those from the Diary of Richard Symonds and Izaak Walton's 'the Complete Angler'. 

£3.00
Peachey, S.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

29279 MISCELLANEOUS RECIPES VOLUME 1 (SEVENTEENTH CENTURY) 

16 page

Transcription of the 1638 edition. Reprinting the 'Two Books of Cookerie and Carving' and 'A 
New Book of Carving and Sewing' based on the Book of Kervynge 1513; with details the duties of 
servants, methods of laying the table etc. 

£12.99
Peachey, S. (edited. )         Stuart Press   Set of two booklets; new copies. 

13599 MURRELL'S TWO BOOKS OF COOKERY AND CARVING 1638 : TWO VOLUME SET

page

A transcription of a recipe book published 1638, reprinting 'The First Booke of Cookery'. 

£6.00
Peachey, S. (edited. )         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

19580 MURRELL'S TWO BOOKS OF COOKERY AND CARVING 1638: BOOK 1

44 page

A period recipe book, transcription. Reprinting 'The Second Booke of Cookerie' and 'A New Book 
of Carving and Sewing', based on the Book of Kervynge 1513; which details the duties of servants, 
methods of laying the table etc. 

£7.00
Peachey, S. (edited. )         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

29282 MURRELL'S TWO BOOKS OF COOKERY AND CARVING 1638: BOOK 2

56 page

Management techniques both in the orchard and the subsequent transport storage, processing and 
sale of the crop. See the two-volume 'Fruit Variety Register 1580-1660' for details of the tree 
varieties. 

£5.00
Morris, R.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

11389 ORCHARD MANAGEMENT 1580-1660

36 page
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Detailed study of the household accounts of the Willoughby family from Wollaton Hall in 
Nottingham and Middleton Hall in Warwickshire. Illustrations & tables. 

£30.00
Dawson, M.       2009  Prospect Books   New hardback copies. 

29439 PLENTI AND GRASE: FOOD AND DRINK IN A SIXTEENTH-CENTURY HOUSEHOLD

335 page

Recipes from medieval sources for soups, fish, meats, stews, sauces, desserts etc, with instructions 
on how to produce them in a modern kitchen. Second edition. 

£14.00
Hieatt, C. B. , Hosington, B. & Butler, S.      2000  University of Toronto Press   New paperback copies. 

32293 PLEYN DELIT: MEDIEVAL COOKERY FOR MODERN COOKS

172 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00
Renfrew, J.       2005  English Heritage   New hardback copies at a reduced price. Revised edition. 

27011 PREHISTORIC COOKERY: RECIPES & HISTORY

96 page

The ingredients and methods of food production, plus recipes. With 27 colour plates & 53 
illustrations. 

£12.00
Wood, J.       2007  Tempus   Paperback, blemish to edge of pages, stains and marks to endpaper and interior of cover; 
in creased card covers. A good reference copy. 

34629 PREHISTORIC COOKING

191 page

Recipes for the modern cook with historical notes to its origins and names. From bath buns, to 
welsh rarebit, hush puppies to coronation chicken. Illustrated. 

£20.00
Stevens, P. B.      1998  Ohio University Press   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £24.95.

26851 RARE BITS: UNUSUAL ORIGINS OF POPULAR RECIPES

322 page

Facsimile edition of the one of original handwritten manuscript texts; circa 1720 - 1740. With 
modern transcription. +xipp.

£16.95
Kidder, E. (Schoonover, D. E. Ed. )       1993  University of Iowa Press   Iowa Szathmary Culinary Arts Series. New 
hardback copies. 

14918 RECEIPTS OF PASTRY & COOKERY

180 page

Recipes of soups, game, salads, cakes, vegetables, pastries, meat, puddings, poultry & beverages; 
taken from period recipe books; transcribed for the modern cook. 

£5.00
Daly, D. R.      2000  Nova   Booklet, card covers, new copies. 

11310 RECIPES FROM AN EIGHTEENTH CENTURY KITCHEN

43 page

Twelve medieval recipes for the modern cook; illustrated. 

£4.00
West-Price, J. & Drew, L.       2004  Self Published   Booklet, very good in scuffed card covers. 

29489 RECIPES FROM LADY HOWARDS KITCHEN

24 page

£9.99
Grant, M.       1999  Serif   New paperback copies. 

19984 ROMAN COOKERY: ANCIENT RECIPES FOR MODERN KITCHENS

191 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00
Renfrew, J.       2004  English Heritage   New hardback copies at a reduced price. Revised edition. 

27010 ROMAN COOKERY: RECIPES & HISTORY

96 page

A brief history of salads with recipes. Illustrated. 

£4.00
Goodwin, G. & Simmons, R.       1980  The Gelofer Press   Booklet, card covers, new copies. 

29491 SALLETS AND SALMAGUNDIS: SALADS AND SALAD DRESSINGS

32 page

Illustrated. 

£4.50
Locke, M. J.      1980  Department of Adult Education, University of Southampton   Booklet, pages creased 
throughout otherwise good in creased card covers. 

27907 SOME RECENT EXPERIMENTS IN ROMAN COOKERY

22 page
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A book of medieval refinements, recipes and remedies from a manuscript in Samuel Pepys's 
library. With a foreword and modern English version by Gerald A. J. Hodgett and an introduction 
by Delia Smith. 

£20.00
Hodgett, G. A. J. (Foreword. )         Mary Martin Books, Adelaide   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

36995 STERE HTT WELL

50 page

A book of medieval refinements, recipes and remedies from a manuscript in Samuel Pepys's 
library. With a foreword and modern English version by Gerald A. J. Hodgett and an introduction 
by Delia Smith. 

£20.00
Hodgett, G. A. J. (Foreword. )         Mary Martin Books, Adelaide   Hardback, bookplate to paste-down otherwise 
very good in very good dustjacket. 

36855 STERE HTT WELL

50 page

A book of medieval refinements, recipes and remedies from a manuscript in Samuel Pepys's 
library. With a foreword and modern English version by Gerald A. J. Hodgett and an introduction 
by Delia Smith. 

£20.00
Hodgett, G. A. J. (Foreword. )         Mary Martin Books, Adelaide   Hardback, very good in very good dustjacket. 

28021 STERE HTT WELL

50 page

A book of medieval refinements, recipes and remedies from a manuscript in Samuel Pepys's 
library. With a foreword and modern English version by Gerald A. J. Hodgett and an introduction 
by Delia Smith. 

£20.00
Hodgett, G. A. J. (Foreword. )         Mary Martin Books, Adelaide   Hardback, light foxing to edge of pages otherwise 
very good in creased dustjacket. 

28106 STERE HTT WELL

50 page

A book of medieval refinements, recipes and remedies from a manuscript in Samuel Pepys's 
library. With a foreword and modern English version by Gerald A. J. Hodgett and an introduction 
by Delia Smith. 

£20.00
Hodgett, G. A. J. (Foreword. )       1972  Cornmarket Reprints   Hardback, light wrinkle to edge of pages otherwise 
very good in edge-creased & price-clipped dustjacket. 

28105 STERE HTT WELL

50 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00
Brears, P.       2004  English Heritage   New hardback copies at a reduced price. Revised edition. 

27007 STUART COOKERY: RECIPES & HISTORY

96 page

A history of sweets and sweetmeats from the middle ages to present day. With 20 recipes taken 
from throughout history and adapted for the modern cook. Illustrated. 

£15.00
Mason, L.       1998  Prospect Books   Hardback, very good in creased and chipped dustjacket. 

33774 SUGAR-PLUMS AND SHERBET: THE PREHISTORY OF SWEETS

250 page

Over eighty seventeenth century recipes adapted for the modern cook. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Isitt, V.       1987  Ashford Press   Hardback, foxing and blemish to edge of pages otherwise good in torn and foxed 
dustjacket. 

36852 TAKE A BUTTOCK OF BEEFE

180 page

Over eighty seventeenth century recipes adapted for the modern cook. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Isitt, V.       1987  Ashford Press   Hardback, previous owner's inscription to endpaper inked out otherwise very good 
in torn and marked dustjacket. 

36851 TAKE A BUTTOCK OF BEEFE

180 page

Over eighty seventeenth century recipes adapted for the modern cook. Illustrated. 

£10.00
Isitt, V.       1987  Ashford Press   Hardback, blemish to edge of pages otherwise very good in creased dustjacket. 

36723 TAKE A BUTTOCK OF BEEFE

180 page
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Collection of over 400 medieval recipes transcribed from 15th century manuscripts, and 
translated into modern English. A hundred of them are adapted for use in the modern kitchen. 
Over 600 pages. Illustrated

£45.00

Renfrow, C.            New hardback copies. (Without dustjacket - as issued. ) 

31561 TAKE A THOUSAND EGGS OR MORE: A COLLECTION OF 15TH CENTURY RECIPES (TWO 
VOLUME SET) 

page

Illustrated. 

£8.00
Colquhoun, K.       2007  Bloomsbury   New hardback copies at a reduced price; published £20.00. 

31376 TASTE: THE STORY OF BRITAIN THROUGH ITS COOKING

460 page

46 recipes for the modern cook based on contemporary references and early cookery books; with 
additional information on households, drinks and cooking techniques. 

£4.95
Savelli, M.       2006  Anglo Saxon Books   New paperback copies. 

25288 TASTES OF ANGLO-SAXON ENGLAND

43 page

John Thacker, Cook to the Dean and Chapter of Durham Cathedral. The only recipe book from an 
English religious community. The recipes appear to be the author's own and not copied or 
plagiarised from other writers. 

£15.00
Thacker, J. ( Day. I. Introduction. )       2004  Southover Press   Hardback; fine in fine dustjacket. Facsimile reprint of 
1758 edition; with notes and new introduction. 

36838 THE ART OF COOKERY 1758

358 page

A selection of recipes from the sixteenth & seventeenth century: fish, mutton & lamb, beef, pork & 
game, poultry & wildfowl. 

£20.00
Peachy, S.         Stuart Press   Set of four booklets; new copies. 

13626 THE BOOK OF BOILED MEATS 1580-1660: FOUR VOLUME SET

144 page

A selection of fish recipes from the sixteenth & seventeenth century. 

£4.00
Peachy, S.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

13622 THE BOOK OF BOILED MEATS 1580-1660: VOLUME 1 FISH

28 page

A selection of recipes from the sixteenth & seventeenth century. 

£4.00
Peachy, S.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

13623 THE BOOK OF BOILED MEATS 1580-1660: VOLUME 2 MUTTON AND LAMB

28 page

A selection of recipes from the sixteenth & seventeenth century. 

£5.00
Peachy, S.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

13624 THE BOOK OF BOILED MEATS 1580-1660: VOLUME 3 BEEF, PORK AND GAME

32 page

A selection of recipes from the sixteenth & seventeenth century. 

£7.00
Peachy, S.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

13625 THE BOOK OF BOILED MEATS 1580-1660: VOLUME 4 POULTRY AND WILDFOWL

56 page

Collection of bread recipes. 

£4.00
Peachey, S.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

29566 THE BOOK OF BREADS 1580-1660

24 page

Cheese varieties produced in England and Wales. 

£3.00
Peachey, S.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

27609 THE BOOK OF CHEESE 1580-1660

16 page

Sugared pills, the predecessor of aniseed balls. 

£3.50
Peachy, S.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

13615 THE BOOK OF COMFIT MAKING 1580-1660

20 page

Recipes mainly or completely prepared in a frying pan or by grilling. 

£7.00
Peachy, S.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

13617 THE BOOK OF FRYING AND GRILLING 1580-1660

52 page

Cookery - by titlePaul Meekins Military & History Books Page 11 of 1601 January 2012



Pastry and meat pies. 

£8.00
Peachey, S.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

29567 THE BOOK OF PIES 1580-1660 VOLUME 1

64 page

Fish, dairy, egg, fruit and vegetable pies, tarts and florentines. 

£8.00
Peachey, S.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

29568 THE BOOK OF PIES 1580-1660 VOLUME 2

64 page

Volume 1: Pastry and Meat Pies; Volume 2: Fish, Dairy, Egg, Fruit & Vegetable Pies, Tarts and 
Florentines. 

£16.00
Peachey, S.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

13600 THE BOOK OF PIES: TWO VOLUME SET

128 page

Simple moist dishes; a selection of recipes from period cookbooks. 

£3.00
Morris, R.       2006  Stuart Press   Booklet; new copies. 

37089 THE BOOK OF POTTAGE AND BROTH 1580-1660

16 page

Preserves, conserves, marmalades, candies, dry fruit etc. 

£17.00

Peachy, S.         Stuart Press   Set of two booklets; new copies. 

13620 THE BOOK OF PRESERVING FRUIT 1580-1660: TWO VOLUME SET APPLES TO 
STRAWBERRIES

140 page

Preserves, conserves, marmalades, candies, dry fruit etc. 

£9.00
Peachy, S.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

13618 THE BOOK OF PRESERVING FRUIT 1580-1660: VOLUME 1 APPLES -ORANGES

74 page

Preserves, conserves, marmalades, candies, dry fruit etc. 

£8.00
Peachy, S.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

13619 THE BOOK OF PRESERVING FRUIT 1580-1660: VOLUME 2 PEACHES - STRAWBERRIES

64 page

A selection of recipes. Puddings as the term was known to the 17th century cook, were not desserts 
but puddings in the sense of black puddings, hogs liver and rice puddings, plus bag puddings and 
many more. 

£6.00
Peachy, S.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

13621 THE BOOK OF 'PUDDINGS' 1580-1660

40 page

Comprehensive guide to period roasts; including sauces and stuffings. 

£8.00
Peachey, S.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

29569 THE BOOK OF ROASTS 1580-1660

64 page

Recipes and ingredients. 

£4.00
Peachey, S.       1993  Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

27608 THE BOOK OF SALADS 1580-1660

28 page

£2.50
Peachy, S.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

13616 THE BOOK OF SAUSAGES 1580-1660

12 page

Nearly one thousand recipes compiled between 1681-1740.

£20.00
Price, R. (Masson, R. Introduction & compiled. )       1974  Routledge & Kegan Paul   Hardback, foxing to edge of 
pages otherwise very good in yellowed dustjacket. 

26850 THE COMPLEAT COOK OR SECRETS OF A SEVENTEENTH-CENTURY HOUSEWIFE

361 page

A facsimile reprint of the sixteenth edition of Eliza Smith's eighteenth century cookery book, first 
published 1758. With 600 cookery recipes and over 300 medicinal recipes. Illustrated

£20.00
Smith, E.       1994  Studio Editions   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good in creased dustjacket. 

29365 THE COMPLEAT HOUSEWIFE OR ACCOMPLISH'D GENTLEWOMAN'S COMPANION

432 page
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A facsimile reprint of the sixteenth edition of Eliza Smith's eighteenth century cookery book, first 
published 1758. With 600 cookery recipes and over 300 medicinal recipes. Illustrated

£20.00
Smith, E.       1994  Studio Editions   Hardback, edge of pages yellowed otherwise very good in scuffed and creased 
dustjacket. 

34474 THE COMPLEAT HOUSEWIFE OR ACCOMPLISH'D GENTLEWOMAN'S COMPANION

432 page

A facsimile reprint of the sixteenth edition of Eliza Smith's eighteenth century cookery book, first 
published 1758. With 600 cookery recipes and over 300 medicinal recipes. Illustrated

£20.00
Smith, E.       1994  Studio Editions   Hardback, previous owner's inscription to endpaper otherwise very good in very 
good dustjacket. 

26169 THE COMPLEAT HOUSEWIFE OR ACCOMPLISH'D GENTLEWOMAN'S COMPANION

432 page

A history of the strawberry with over 70 recipes for pies, preserves, sorbets, salads, wines and 
liqueurs. Herbal remedies and beauty preparations, advice & hints on strawberry growing. 
Illustrated. 

£5.00
Whiteaker, S.       1985  Century Publishing   Hardback; fine in fine dustjacket. 

35902 THE COMPLEAT STRAWBERRY

128 page

Complete transcription. Primarily household remedies, with a few cullinary recipes; includes 
index. 

£24.00
Peachey, S. (Transcribed. )         Stuart Press   Set of three booklets, new copies. 

11442 THE COMPLETE RECEIPT BOOK OF LADIE ELYNOR FETIPLACE: THREE VOLUME SET

144 page

Transcription of the first part. Household remedies and culinary recipes. 

£8.00
Peachey, S. (Transcribed. )         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

29600 THE COMPLETE RECEIPT BOOK OF LADIE ELYNOR FETIPLACE: VOLUME 1

48 page

Transcription of the second part. Household remedies & culinary recipes. 

£8.00
Peachey, S. (Transcribed. )         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

11440 THE COMPLETE RECEIPT BOOK OF LADIE ELYNOR FETIPLACE: VOLUME 2

48 page

Transcription of the third part. Household remedies & culinary recipes; includes index. 

£8.00
Peachey, S. (Trans. )         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

11441 THE COMPLETE RECEIPT BOOK OF LADIE ELYNOR FETIPLACE: VOLUME 3

48 page

In 1651 in Paris, the unknown cook, Francois Pierre de la Varenne published 'Le Cuisinier 
Francois', and changed the course of culinary history. First published in 1994 as 'Acquired Taste: 
The French Origins of Modern Cooking'. Illustrated. 

£4.99
Peterson, T. S.      2006  Tempus   New paperback copies at a reduced price, published £17.99

22447 THE COOKBOOK THAT CHANGED THE WORLD: THE ORIGINS OF MODERN CUISINE

256 page

Contemporary cookery, brewing, agriculture, and household remedies. A full transcription of the 
edition first published 1750.

£25.00
Ellis, W.       2000  Prospect Books   Hardback; fine in fine dustjacket. 

36841 THE COUNTRY HOUSEWIFE'S FAMILY COMPANION (1750) 

492 page

The function, equipment, location and products of the dairy. 

£4.00
Stuart, R.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

11392 THE DAIRY 1580-1660

28 page

'A scholarly work cleverly disguised as a very amusing read'. Every kind of weird or repugnant 
food from the Romans to the 19th century; with recipes for bolied ostrich, roast testicles, frog 
soup, and cooking both dog and cat. 

£1.99
Lucan, M. & Gray, D.       2003  Four Walls Eight Windows   New paperback copies, 'remainder' ink mark to bottom 
edge of pages otherwise 'as new'. 

25393 THE DECADENT COOKBOOK: RECIPES OF OBSESSION AND EXCESS

222 page
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Housewives handbook written in 1615 by Gervase Markham; containing instruction and advice on 
everything from the plague to baldness, surgery, dyeing, brewing, baking and recipes. Illustrated. 

£15.99
Markham, G. (Best, M. edited. )       2008  McGill - Queen's University Press   New paperback copies. Reprint. 

29318 THE ENGLISH HOUSEWIFE

321 page

Francois Pierre, La Varenne's cookery book. The foundation of classic French cuisine, changing 
European cookery for centuries to come. This edition translated in 1653 from the second edition 
of 1652.

£15.00
Varenne, F. P. La (Hyman, P & M. Introduction. )       2001  Southover Press   Hardback, fine in fine dustjacket. 

36843 THE FRENCH COOK,1651

261 page

A conduct book for women as well as household manual; first published 1673; includes remedies 
and advice. Complete reprint of the text of the1675 edition. 

£25.00
Woolley, H.       2001  Prospect Books   New hardback copies. 

29438 THE GENTLEWOMAN'S COMPANION OR, A GUIDE TO THE FEMALE SEX

269 page

Historical background and contemporary Yorkshire recipes. Illustrated. 

£45.00
Brears, P. C. D.      1984  Wakefield Historical Publications   Paperback, corner tips of pages dented and creased, 
otherwise a good clean copy in creased card covers. 

28272 THE GENTLEWOMAN'S KITCHEN: GREAT FOOD IN YORKSHIRE 1650-1750

160 page

Historical background and contemporary Yorkshire recipes. Illustrated. 

£60.00
Brears, P. C. D.      1984  Wakefield Historical Publications   Paperback, very good in very good card covers. Author's 
inscription to title page. Signed copy. 

33578 THE GENTLEWOMAN'S KITCHEN: GREAT FOOD IN YORKSHIRE 1650-1750

160 page

Transcription of a period cookery book, no published date, but presumed late sixteenth - early 
seventeenth century. With index and glossary. 

£9.00
Peachey, S. (edited. )         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

29573 THE GOOD HUSWIFE'S HANDMAID FOR THE KITCHEN

72 page

The very best of period cookery. Original recipes with modern interpretations. 

£8.00
Peachey, S.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

19579 THE GOURMET'S GUIDE 1580-1660

60 page

Evelyn's scholarly work on salads with a modern interpretation and notes, with line drawings by 
Joan Wolfenden. 

£5.00
Masson, M. (edited. )       1984  Peacock Vane   Hardback, bookplate to endpaper otherwise very good in price-
clipped dustjacket. 

19447 THE GRAND SALAD FROM JOHN EVELYN'S ACETARIA (1699) 

96 page

A selection of late Georgian and Regency recipes transcribed for the modern cook. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Black, M. & Le Faye, D.       1995  British Museum Press   Hardback, very good in price-clipped and faded dustjacket. 

35903 THE JANE AUSTEN COOKBOOK

128 page

The evolution of the kitchen from prehistoric times through to the late twentieth century; 
illustrations and photographs. 

£10.00
Harrison, M.       1972  Osprey   Hardback, very good in price-clipped, torn and creased dustjacket. 

36840 THE KITCHEN IN HISTORY

142 page

Transcription of the culinary recipes only. 

£5.00
Peachey, S.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

29570 THE LADIES CLOSET OPENED: A PERIOD RECIPE BOOK 1639

32 page

Eighty period recipes adapted for the modern cook. With 30 colour, 12 b/w photographs, and over 
35 line drawings. 

£7.00
Black, M.       2003  British Museum   Paperback, dent to corners of pages otherwise good in scratched card covers. 
Reprint. 

36116 THE MEDIEVAL COOKBOOK

143 page
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Eighty period recipes adapted for the modern cook. With 30 colour, 12 b/w photographs, and over 
35 line drawings. 

£7.00
Black, M.       2007  British Museum   Paperback, very good in card covers. Reprint. 

33057 THE MEDIEVAL COOKBOOK

143 page

Facsimile reprint of the edition published 1684-5 by John White, York. With new introduction. 

£7.00
Meriton, G.       1975  Ken Spelman   Paperback, very good in creased card covers. 

22731 THE PRAISE OF YORKSHIRE ALE (1684-5) 

120 page

Translated and adapted for the modern kitchen by John Edwards. 

£9.00
Apicius (Edwards, J. Trans. )       1984  Rider   Paperback, fine in lightly creased covers. 

14503 THE ROMAN COOKERY OF APICIUS

322 page

A guide to the types of drink and recipes of the late sixteenth century and early seventeenth 
century, including ales, ciders, beer, wine, spirits and composite drinks. With details of the 
drinking establishments, laws and prices. 

£9.00
Peachy, S.       1992  Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

29575 THE TIPPLERS GUIDE TO THE MID 17TH CENTURY

84 page

A selection of popular Tudor recipes adapted for the modern cook. Illustrated. 

£9.50
Denny, R.            Booklet, crease to corner of pages, edge of pages a little yellowed otherwise very good in card 
covers. No published date or publisher details (circa 1990s) ; produced for Hampton Court Palace. 

25998 THE TUDOR KITCHENS COOKERY BOOK: HAMPTON COURT

32 page

Behind the scenes in the Victorian kitchen. Accompanies the BBC television series. Illustrated. 

£8.00
Davies, J.       1989  Guild Publishing   Hardback, very good in scratched dustjacket. 

24112 THE VICTORIAN KITCHEN

191 page

A social history of life on the Home Front with recipes and gardening tips from the 1940s. 
Illustrated. Produced to accompany the BBC television series. 

£10.00
Davies, J.       1995  BBC Books   Hardback, endpaper clipped where previous owner's name removed; otherwise very 
good in creased and price-clipped dustjacket. Reprint. 

33872 THE WARTIME KITCHEN AND GARDEN: THE HOME FRONT 1940-45

224 page

Rabisha cooked for noble households before, during and after the Commonwealth. With notes & 
glossary. 

£15.00
Rabisha, W.       2003  Prospect Books   Hardback; fine in fine dustjacket. Facsimile edition of 1682. 

36839 THE WHOLE BODY OF COOKERY DISSECTED (1682) 

389 page

Transcription of a published 1639 receipt book, mainly medicinal with some culinary and 
veterinary material. 

£7.00
Anon.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

10065 THE WIDOW'S TREASURY

56 page

Detailed study of the food of well-to-do Yeoman. 

£4.00
Peachy, S.         Stuart Press   Booklet, new copies. 

13614 THE YEOMAN'S FOOD 1580-1660

24 page

Illustrated. 

£5.00
Black, M.       2004  English Heritage   New hardback copies at a reduced price. Revised edition. 

27009 VICTORIAN COOKERY: RECIPES & HISTORY

96 page

A book of recipes taken from Cassell's Dictionary of Cooking, published circa 1875. Illustrated. 

£8.50
Dejey, M. (Introduction. )       1974  Cassell   Hardback, ownership name to title page otherwise very good in pictorial 
boards. 

26848 VICTORIAN CUPS AND PUNCHES AND OTHER CONCOCTIONS

96 page

The history of brewing in the area, from earliest times to present day. Illustrated. 

£6.99
McKenna, J.       2006  Tempus   New paperback copies at a reduced price; published £12.99.

31331 WARWICKSHIRE BREWERIES

96 page
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Life on campaign and at home, as seen by the Duke of Wellington's cook, 1811-1820. Illustrated. 

£5.00

Thornton, J. (Longford, E. , Introduction. )       1985  Webb & Bower   Hardback, very good in creased dustjacket. 

26951 YOUR MOST OBEDIENT SERVANT: JAMES THORNTON, COOK TO THE DUKE OF 
WELLINGTON

120 page
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